## The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (see instructions for mailing address)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15)

Finance:

Agency Name and	1 Address	_						
Lyme Central School District								
PO BOX 219		Jeffe	Jefferson		Office of Accountability			
Chaumont, NY 13622		County						
Agency Code: 2 2 Project #:	3 0 C 1 0 3 1 0 5 8 8 0 2		0 0	5	Amendment #	003		
Contract #: Contact Person: Ariana Mo	rrison	Tel	.#: _(3	315) 64	19-2417 ext: 232			
E-Mail Address: amorrison(	@lymecsd.org							
INSTRUCTIONS								
<ul> <li>Minor remodeling</li> </ul>	finance.  If for budget changes that require and type is a unit value of \$5,000 or more than the subtotal (professional sale atter and budget amount.  In the subtotal completed.	uire prior approva	al as follo ype	ws:				
				ION				
By signing this report, I certify and the expenditures, disburse and conditions of the Federal (omission of any material fact, refalse claims, or otherwise. (UDATE: October 2, 2023	ements, and cash receipts for State) award. I am awa may subject me to criminal S. Code Title 18, Section  SIGNATURE:  FOR DEPART	ge and belief the are for the purp are that any fals I, civil, or admin 1001 and Title 3	at the reposes and se, fictition istrative   B1, Sedtion Chief A	port is to d object us, or fo penaltie pps 372	tives set forth in the raudulent informatio es for fraud, false sta	terms on, or the atements,		
Togram Approvat.	<u> </u>							

## FS-10-A Page 2

	SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Provide same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)	SUBTOTAL INCREASE	SUBTOTAL DECREASE		
15	Professional Salaries					
16	Support Staff Salaries					
40	Purchased Services					
45 -	Supplies & Materials	The additional amount will be used to purchase the new district reading program as prices for this program have increased since the original budget was approved.	\$3,550.00			
46	Travel Expenses			9 9		
80	Employee Benefits					
90	Indirect Cost					
49	BOCES Services	Total BOCES services from 2020 to 2024 will total \$71,726. The remaining amount will be moved to materials and supplies.		\$3,550.00		
30	Minor Remodeling					
20	Equipment					
		Total Increase or Decrease	(+) \$3,550	(-) \$3,550		
		Net Increase or Decrease	•	\$0		
		Previous Budget Total	\$719,925			
Proposed Amended Total			\$719,925			